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Reminders 

April 12:  Texas Roadhouse Fundraiser                       

April 16:  Parent/Teacher Conferences, No School         

April 19:  April Break, No School                                

April 27 - April 29:  CMAS Testing                                 

April 30:  Knowledge Bowl 

 Our Week of Learning 

 

Latin:  We have been working with the being verb sum, 

esse.  It is our first irregular verb and has expanded our 

ability to say complex sentences! 

History:  In history we are wrapping up the American 

Revolution.  

Science:  Fourth-grade scientists have ended their unit on 

the circulatory system.  The respiratory system is next.    

Distance Learners: 

Make sure you are checking in by doing attendance every 

day.  Did you know you can check student’s grades in 

Teams AND Infinite Campus?  

Character Corner  

  Fourth Grade Team 

Dates to Remember 

 
 

Piper.Rafal@TheVanguardSchool.com 
Elle.Esbaum@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Elya.Martinez@TheVanguardSchool.com 
Shannon.Burke@TheVanguardSchool.com 
Bethany.Shuler@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Genice.Lehmkuhl@TheVanguardSchool.com 
 

All students must come to school with masks, 

water bottles, and appropriate clothing for the 

weather.   

 

 

Click HERE for information about Vanguard’s 

Texas Roadhouse Fundraiser.  

Click HERE to order an Elementary Yearbook. 

Click HERE for information on Vanguard’s 

Boosterthon Fun Run. 

 

 

 

Has your child outgrown his uniform?                  

We are always taking donations for our “Lending     

Closet” and have a real need for belts. 

 

 

mailto:elle.esbaum@thevanguardschool.com
mailto:elya.martinez@thevanguardschool.com
mailto:shannon.burke@thevanguardschool.com
mailto:bethany.shuler@thevanguardschool.com
mailto:genice.lehmkuhl@thevanguardschool.com
https://files.constantcontact.com/32f23d5f001/5502b2c8-47b4-423f-a751-d21a8e55c9ac.pdf
https://files.constantcontact.com/32f23d5f001/9792856f-c589-438b-be16-3b5184a90e91.pdf
https://conta.cc/3muWHk5

